POR000089139

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<u>Chandy Teremish</u> GAVE AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT TY E VII DATE 9 30 08 DOC. EXAM		

Office Use Only



09/25/08--01046--003 **87.50

OB SEP 30 AM 8: 43 SECRETARY OF STATE

1.000-1474

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: EDT INTERNATIONAL, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

.

FROM: Chandy Jeremiah

Name (Printed or typed)

11721 Mango Groves Blvd

Address

Seffner, FL 33584

City, State & Zip

813-418-9106

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. \backslash



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 26, 2008

CHANDY JEREMIAH 11721 MANGO GROVES BLVD SEFFNER, FL 33584

SUBJECT: EDT INTERNATIONAL, INC. Ref. Number: W08000044717

We have received your document for EDT INTERNATIONAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please send back only one document and return the other.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 608A00051787

Division of Componentiana DO ROV 6227 Tallahagana Florida 22214

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: EDT INTERNATIONAL, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 5108 N. HABANA AVENUE SUITES 3 & 4 TAMPA, FL 33614

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: We provide discounted consumer products and services to the general public

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 20,000 shares of "A" Class preferred voting stock @ \$2 par

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Mr. Chandy Jeremiah, 11721 Mango Groves Blvd, Seffner, FL 33584, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Mr. Fred Dudley, 531 Drake Ave, Roselle, NJ 07203, Corporation President Ms. Akershure Wilkerson, 4602 Runnymeade RD Owings Mills, MD 21117 Executive Vice-President Mr. Robert Brooks 208 Phillips St, Whiteville, NC 28472 Vice-President of Business Development

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Ms. Jennida Browne 1539 W. La Salle Street Tampa, FL 33607

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Mr. Chandy Jeremiah, P.O. Box 49156, Tampa, FL 33646

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Registered Agent gnature Signature/Incorporator

<u>9/23/08</u> Date <u>9/23/2008</u>

FILED 08 SEP 30 AN 8:43 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA